HLS 23RS-2664 ORIGINAL

2023 Regular Session

1

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 151

BY REPRESENTATIVE FREEMAN

COMMENDATIONS: Commends Dr. Leslie Sisco Wise on her induction as the first female president of the Louisiana Orthopaedic Association

A RESOLUTION

2	To commend Dr. Leslie Sisco Wise on her induction as the first female president of the
3	Louisiana Orthopaedic Association.
4	WHEREAS, Dr. Leslie Sisco Wise was officially inducted as president of the
5	Louisiana Orthopaedic Association following the association's annual meeting on
6	February 4, 2023, and now holds the distinction of being the first female president of the
7	statewide professional organization, which was chartered in 1955; and
8	WHEREAS, Dr. Sisco Wise is a board-certified orthopaedic surgeon specializing in
9	hand surgery; she currently serves as the section head of hand surgery for Ochsner Health
0	and director of the Hand and Upper Extremity Center for Ochsner Baptist Hospital in New
1	Orleans; and
12	WHEREAS, Dr. Sisco Wise earned a medical degree and completed a five-year
13	residency at the Louisiana State University Health Sciences Center in New Orleans; she then
4	completed a one-year fellowship specializing in hand and upper extremities at the University
15	of California at San Francisco; and
16	WHEREAS, Dr. Sisco Wise is married to Dr. Whit Wise, and they have three
17	children, Alton, Evans, and Eleanor; she is most deserving of the highest recognition for her
18	unprecedented accomplishment.
19	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the
20	Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Dr. Leslie Sisco Wise on her induction as
21	the first female president of the Louisiana Orthopaedic Association; does hereby further

HLS 23RS-2664
ORIGINAL
HR NO. 151

1 recognize the cultural significance of Dr. Sisco-Wise's groundbreaking achievement; and

- 2 does hereby extend sincerest wishes that she continues to prosper and serve as an inspiration
- 3 to all Louisianians.

DIGEST

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part of the legislative instrument. The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

HR 151 Original

2023 Regular Session

Freeman

Commends Dr. Leslie Sisco Wise on her induction as the first female president of the La. Orthopaedic Assoc.